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Day 1: Thursday, June 5 
 
10:00 - 10:15 
Samuel Bowles and Herbert Gintis 
Welcome Speech 
 
10:15 - 11:00 
Daniele Cassese 
Manifolds approach to networks: a model of pure exchange 
discussant: Leonardo Boncinelli (leonardo.boncinelli@unipi.it) 
 
11:00 - 11:30 
Coffee Break 
 
11:30 - 12:15 
Daniele Aurigi 
Public-private partnerships in water sector: does ownership affect performance? 
discussant: Alessandra Rossi (alessandra.rossi@unisi.it) 
 
12:15 - 13:00 
Two Second Year Presentations 
Ufuk Karagoz 
From the Ivory Tower to the Entrepreneurial University: The Case of University Patenting 
discussant: Alessandra Rossi (alessandra.rossi@unisi.it) 
Victor Ugo Rosas Martinez  
Economic Growth And Basic Life Styles Heterogeneity: A Deprivations Poverty Trap Due 
To The Lack Of Basic Infrastructure 
discussant: Edgar Carrera (carrera.edgar@gmail.com) 
 
13:00 - 14:00 
Lunch 
 
 
 
14:00 - 14:45 
Two Second Year Presentations 
Pietro Guarnieri  



Motivations and values. Observations on morality in decision-making and economic 
science 
discussant: Mattia Fochesato (mattiafochesato@gmail.com) 
Mahdi Gholami 
Efficiency and Productivity at Higher Education Institutions 
discussant: Lapo Filistrucchi (L.Filistrucchi@uvt.nl) 
 
14:45 - 15:30 
Eloá Nascimento Dos Santos  
Race Inequality, Institutions Changes and Endogenous conditions in Brazilian 
Proclamation Republic 
discussant: Alessandra Rossi (alessandra.rossi@unisi.it) 
 
15:30 - 16:15 
Riccardo Pariboni 
Some thoughts about the income distribution-growth nexus 
discussant: Simone D’Alessandro (simone.dalessandro@unipi.it) 
 
 
16:15 - 16:45 
Coffee Break 
 
16:45 - 17:30 
First Year Presentations 
Andrea Deghi     
Venkata Devalla    
Alessandro Giorgione   
Gulsah Gulen    
 
 
20:00 
Dinner - Orto de Pecci (http://ortodepecci.it/cms2/) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Day 2: Friday, June 6 
09:30 - 10:15 
Abbas Khandan  
Lobbying, bribery, and compliance: An evolutionary model of social factors 
discussant: Leonardo Boncinelli (leonardo.boncinelli@unipi.it) 



 
10:15 - 11:00 
Enrico Cerrini 
How can Lean Production arise Social Conflicts? Institutions' role in Fiat Melfi 
discussant: Paolo Di Martino (p.dimartino@bham.ac.uk)  
 
11:00 - 11:30 
Coffee Break 
 
11:30 - 12:15 
Loreno Cecconi 
Modelli con Capitale Inquinante, Non Inquinante, Backstop Technologies, e Strumenti di 
Controllo delle Emissioni: Alcuni Aspetti Dinamici 
discussant: Boncinelli/D’Alessandro  
 
12:15 - 13:00 
Wolde Teshome Kagnew 
to be defined 
discussant: to be defined 
 
13:00 - 14:00 
Lunch 
 
14:00 - 14:45 
Rafah Hamad  
One Cost of Palestinian National Currency Absence 
discussant: Marco Savioli (m.savioli@unibo.it) 
 
14:45 - 15:30 
Two Second Year Presentations 
Lorenzo Spadoni 
Obfuscation generates Ignorance and Complexity Aversion 
discussant: Lapo Filistrucchi (L.Filistrucchi@uvt.nl) 
Luca Ferrari 
Ideology and Persuasion 
discussant: Fabio Landini (fabio.landini83@gmail.com) 
 
15:30 - 16:15 
Hua Wang 
The Change of Time Allocation of Leisure from Teenagers to Young Adults 
discussant: Tiziano Razzolini (tiziano.razzolini@unisi.it) 
 
16:15 - 16:45 
Coffee Break 



 
16.45 - 17:30 
Rami Sabella 
Introducing the carbon tax in the Ramsey model: a methodological proposal 
discussant: Simone D’Alessandro (simone.dalessandro@unipi.it) 
 
17:30 - 18:15 
First Year Presentations 
Giacomo Domini  
Chaithanya Jayakurarnair  
Marcin Piekalkiewicz  
Francesco Strati   
Emiliano Tealde  
 

 
 
 
 
 

EVENING: DOCTORAL PARTY! (Ugo’s Home) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Day 3: Saturday, June 7 
 
 
09:30 - 10:45 
Two Second Year Presentations 
Daniele Girardi  
Theories of aggregate investment 
discussant: Marco Savioli (m.savioli@unibo.it) 
Biao Huang  



A Generalized Fixed Capital Model in Sraffia Framework 
discussant: Ennio Bilancini (ennio.bilancini@unimore.it) 
 
10:15 - 11:20 
Three Second Year Presentations 
Gustavo Daou Lucas  
Equilibrium and Disequilibrium Dynamics of Money Wage Inflation 
discussant: Edagar Carrera (carrera.edgar@gmail.com) 
 
Mariarosaria Corbo  
Happiness and Institutions  
discussant: Ennio Bilancini (ennio.bilancini@unimore.it) 
Caterina Guidi 
Equity of access to healthcare services: how Europe treats migrants. Recent 
developments 
discussant: Laura Policardo (laura.policardo@gmail.com) 
 
11:20 - 11:50 
Coffee Break 
 
11:50 - 12:35 
Stefania Bracco 
Food for Fuel or Fuel for Food? The impact of biofuel production on the interactions 
between Crude Oil and Food prices 
discussant: Marianna Belloc (marianna.belloc@uniroma1.it)  
 
12:35 - 13:20 
Valentina Sherbakova  
Marriage practices and life satisfaction in Kyrgyzstan 
discussant: Piero Pasotti (piero.pasotti@unibo.it) 
 
 


